
2022 St. Cloud State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-13   Conf: 28-5   Home: 7-0   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 17-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (279)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (7), Riola (4), Bulson (1), Navratil (1), Steffensen (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Steffensen (2), Bulson (1), Gamm (1), Nett (1), Riola (1), Vollmer (1), Wallat (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Bulson (16), 29 (3), Vollmer (2), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Tupy 2, Brauns 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (108-132), Bulson (33-40), Vollmer (20-24), Ahern (10-12), Koenig (8-8), Lanthier (7-8), Habeck (5-6), Thompson (5-6), Villegas (5-
7), Duffy (4-6), Tupy (4-4), Anderson (2-2), Brauns (2-4), Riola (2-2), 29 (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Riola, Sam .429 50-50 182 65 78 8 5 22 66 162 .890 35 8 26 1 .533 2 0 30-37 57 70 6 .955
20 Wallat, Tate .368 50-50 182 50 67 11 0 2 28 84 .462 34 8 25 3 .484 1 2 5-5 37 84 2 .984
7 Nett, John .359 50-50 206 58 74 17 5 4 37 113 .549 20 4 34 2 .426 0 1 15-23 90 3 2 .979
17 Schiller, Tyler .319 42-37 113 31 36 7 1 3 23 54 .478 19 8 16 0 .441 3 0 5-5 40 1 3 .932
12 Bulson, Drew .302 50-50 172 21 52 7 2 6 36 81 .471 22 2 28 0 .378 5 0 2-4 249 22 3 .989
2 Steffensen, Paul .288 50-50 191 37 55 12 0 6 44 85 .445 13 9 27 3 .358 2 0 16-17 82 0 1 .988
8 Gamm, Max .250 50-49 160 32 40 9 3 4 25 67 .419 17 0 27 0 .317 3 4 19-24 63 108 12 .934
13 Navratil, Ethan .238 49-45 160 29 38 8 0 4 27 58 .363 23 5 33 0 .349 1 0 2-3 282 11 1 .997
30 Lanthier, Ethan 1.000 15-2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Brauns, Nick 1.000 17-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
5 Breen, C.J. 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
31 Smith, Sawyer .318 21-10 44 7 14 4 0 0 7 18 .409 2 0 14 0 .348 0 0 0-2 5 4 0 1.000
14 Vollmer, Cameron .297 36-32 101 9 30 3 0 2 12 39 .386 7 2 19 2 .348 2 1 1-2 203 9 2 .991
15 Savard, Parker .227 23-6 22 5 5 0 0 0 2 5 .227 1 1 3 0 .280 1 0 0-0 6 10 1 .941
32 Conlee, Reid .100 15-3 20 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .250 1 1 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Primus, Mason .091 19-6 33 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .091 2 1 15 1 .162 1 0 2-2 30 1 1 .969
23 Gumbko, Mitchell .091 25-9 33 9 3 0 0 2 5 9 .273 3 2 6 0 .211 0 1 5-5 21 1 0 1.000
29 29 .000 5-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 13 1 1 .933
9 Diaz, Mason .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
21 Tupy, Luke .000 10-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .307 50-50 1630 358 500 87 16 56 318 787 .483 199 52 280 12 .395 21 9 102-129 1197 372 41 .975
Opponents .227 50-50 1499 216 341 67 5 23 189 487 .325 131 49 448 13 .309 9 15 54-66 1172 453 73 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Katz, Isaiah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
21 Tupy, Luke 1.37 6-1 9 9 2 2-1 0 46.0 25 8 7 12 76 6 0 1 .154 1 2 2 0 1
30 Lanthier, Ethan 2.43 6-0 15 2 0 0-0 1 33.1 16 11 9 17 48 5 0 1 .138 3 4 0 0 0
22 Riola, Sam 2.55 2-0 6 2 0 0-0 1 17.2 12 6 5 2 18 0 0 2 .200 0 1 1 2 2
25 Brauns, Nick 2.89 3-1 17 0 0 0-1 0 28.0 27 11 9 11 28 5 2 1 .257 2 1 1 0 0
19 Duffy, Ryan 3.18 2-3 13 9 2 0-0 2 45.1 34 26 16 24 53 5 1 1 .202 6 7 1 1 1
26 Ahern, Riley 3.92 6-3 11 10 2 0-0 0 59.2 50 32 26 11 62 10 0 7 .223 4 4 0 1 1
11 Koenig, Trevor 4.03 3-2 8 7 2 1-0 0 38.0 30 19 17 6 43 8 1 1 .213 0 3 0 0 2
1 Ahern, Shannon 4.82 1-1 9 0 0 0-1 0 9.1 8 6 5 5 6 2 0 0 .235 1 2 0 0 2
28 Habeck, Jack 5.00 4-0 14 4 1 1-0 0 45.0 45 27 25 7 44 12 0 3 .260 5 5 0 1 2
24 Villegas, Fabian 5.02 2-1 11 2 0 0-1 0 28.2 25 17 16 12 27 3 0 1 .243 1 8 0 0 4
16 Anderson, Owen 6.23 1-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.2 10 7 6 6 7 3 0 0 .278 2 3 0 0 0
4 Thompson, Tommy 7.11 1-1 13 5 0 0-0 1 31.2 43 32 25 12 26 6 1 3 .314 1 5 2 4 0
3 Emerson, Eli 8.53 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 1 6.1 7 6 6 4 6 1 0 2 .280 1 2 0 0 0
27 Winkels, Adam 43.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 8 8 8 2 3 1 0 0 .615 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.05 37-13 145 50 9 6 6 399.2 341 216 180 131 448 67 5 23 .227 28 49 7 9 15
Opponents 6.84 13-37 177 50 4 0 5 390.2 500 358 297 199 280 87 16 56 .307 45 52 5 21 9



2022 St. Cloud State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Gumbko, Mitchell 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Habeck, Jack 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
31 Smith, Sawyer 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Koenig, Trevor 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
25 Brauns, Nick 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
5 Breen, C.J. 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tupy, Luke 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Diaz, Mason 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ahern, Shannon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Lanthier, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
13 Navratil, Ethan 294 282 11 1 .997 16 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vollmer, Cameron 214 203 9 2 .991 4 20 4 .833 2 0
12 Bulson, Drew 274 249 22 3 .989 1 33 7 .825 16 0
2 Steffensen, Paul 83 82 0 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wallat, Tate 123 37 84 2 .984 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nett, John 95 90 3 2 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Primus, Mason 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Riola, Sam 133 57 70 6 .955 10 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Savard, Parker 17 6 10 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gamm, Max 183 63 108 12 .934 14 0 0 — 0 0
29 29 15 13 1 1 .933 0 1 1 .500 3 0
17 Schiller, Tyler 44 40 1 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Duffy, Ryan 9 1 7 1 .889 1 4 2 .667 0 0
24 Villegas, Fabian 8 0 7 1 .875 1 5 2 .714 0 0
26 Ahern, Riley 12 4 5 3 .750 0 10 2 .833 0 0
4 Thompson, Tommy 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
3 Emerson, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Anderson, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Winkels, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Katz, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Conlee, Reid 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1610 1197 372 41 .975 56 54 12 .818 21 0
Opponents 1698 1172 453 73 .957 52 102 25 .803 23 0


